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Effective as of the date of this Amendment
1.
In Amendment 0001, the questions are incorrectly numbered for Q8 and A9.  Q9 was skipped and A9 actually answers Q8.  The analog version of the ADS/GDS is currently being provided by the Dragon Eye Prime Contractor, AeroVironment.

2.
The following additional questions received via e-mail or fax and answers for RFP N00014-04-R-0009 
are hereby provided:

Digital Data Link Questions and Answers


Q26.
Figure 1in Paragraph 3.1.2 of the SOW states the envelope for the ADS is 4" x 2" x (5/8" increasing to 1 
1/8").  Question 21 of the Addendum and the confirming answer give the dimensions as 2.5" x 3" x 0.45".  What 
is the correct envelope for the ADS?

A26.
The dimensions in Figure 1 are the correct ones.   The answer in response to Question 21 was incorrect 
and we apologize for the mistake. 


Q27.
Is it possible to get a sample of Dragon Eye video to assist with design of the video compression for the 
data link?

A28.
Dragon Eye video can be made available to the successful offeror.


Q29.
In section 3.2.6 Beam Width: Are the misalignment numbers of +/-22.5 degrees applicable in both the 
azimuth and elevation planes? If not, what are the allowable misalignment numbers for each plane?
A29.
The misalignment specification is intended to describe a cone of 22.5-degree half-angle.  (Note that this is NOT the same as 22.5 degrees in azimuth and 22.5 degrees in elevation.)

 

Q30.
In section 3.5.3 tables 1 and 2: This question pertains to the available bandwidth for the 225.0-328.6 and the 335.4-370 MHz bands. On all bands except for the 225.0-328.6 and the 335.4-370 MHz bands, the number in the "Available Bandwidth" column is the difference of the 2 frequencies in the "Frequency" column. For example, for 34-35 MHz the available bandwidth is listed as 1.00 MHz. However, for the 225.0-328.6 and the 335.4-370 MHz bands the available bandwidth is listed as only 1.2 MHz. Is this correct? Can any 1.2 MHz span in these ranges be used?  Also, there is the note "(maximum channel availability)"- what does this mean? 
 

A30.
The 1.2MHz limitation arises for the channeling plan for that frequency range.  Per the SOW, frequencies must be chosen to comply with the channeling plan for that frequency range (so, no, you cannot use an arbitrarily-chosen 1.2MHz within that range).

Q31.
In the Q&A response that was posted 20 May, question 21 states: "Q21. Please validate that the physical 
space in the Air Vehicle for the Air Data Subsystem is Width 2.5", Length 3.0" (including RF connectors), 0.45" 
height.  A21. These are the correct dimensions." however, the dimensions for the ADS envelope shown in  SOW 
figure 1 do not correspond to those dimensions.  Could you please clarify this? 

A31.
See the answer to Question 26 above.

Q32.
The response to Q21 confirms the space available in the Air Vehicle for the ADS as 2.5" x 3.0" x 0.45", while section 3.1.2 of the SOW states that the ADS must fit in the envelope described by Figure 1, with overall dimensions of 4.0" x 2.0" x 1.125".  Which specification prevails?  If both are correct, please describe the derivation of the former dimension from the SOW.

A32.
See the answer to Question 26 above.
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